Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date
Alcatel Canada Inc. 05/10/2005			05/10/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Alcatel US	Alcatel USA Resources, Inc.		
Street Address: 3400 W. Pl	3400 W. Plano Parkway		
City: Plano	Plano		
State/Country: TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code: 75075	75075		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 68826		647	
Patent Number: 6882647 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6882647			
Fax Number: (312)236-3137			
Fax Number: (312)236-3137 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3122360733			
Email: n/an@nshn.com			
Correspondent Name: Sally J. Wiggins			
Address Line 1: 181 West Madison Street			
Address Line 2: Suite 4600			
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Hannah Martin	
Total Attachments: 1 source=scan8#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Alcatel Canada Inc., whose address is 600 March Road, P.O. Box 13600, Kanata Ontario, Canada K2K, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the sole owner of the right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 6,882,647 B2 entitled "MULTIPLE ADDRESS TRANSPORT IN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS," insued April 19, 2005, including any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part; and

WHEREAS, Alextel USA Resources, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, whose address is: 3400 W. Piano Parkway, Plano, Texas 75075 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSKINEE") derives to acquire the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,882,647 B2, including the right to sue for and collect past damages for any prior damages for any prior claims of infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire tight, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,882,647 B2; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Patent No. 6,882,647 B2 is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment will become effective upon signature.

Executed this Brecuted this Brecuted this

JOHN R. BERRES By: R. Berres Vice President and

RECORDED: 07/15/2005

REEL: 016263 FRAME: 0446